

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4794 AND 4796 OF 2017
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling
the Special Leave Petition)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.)...OF 2017

GURDHIAN SINGH ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
time to produce the Suicide Note (Exhibit DC).
At the request of learned counsel, list this
matter after four weeks."**

It is submitted that in compliance of Court's order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has on 08.04.2017 filed copy of the suicide note without filing affidavit in support thereof. However, copy of the same is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there is a delay of 1106 days in filing and a further delay of 31 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and is accompanied by applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the same.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 15th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR