

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3898/2017

GURDHIAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four' weeks time to file counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

List again on 3.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG