

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3898/2017

GURDHIAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vevksharm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner shall take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent within two weeks' time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served on Standing counsel for the State of Punjab.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate-on-record has on the last date of hearing sought time for filing vakalatnama but it was not filed. However, in the interest of justice, two weeks' time is given for filing vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent.

List again on 07.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar