

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3898/2017

GURDHIAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Jaspreet Gogia,AOR  
Ms.Mandakini Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is not complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, though, on the last occasion, Ms.Jaspreet Gogia,AOR sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. But no vakalatnama has been filed so far. Today, again the same counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama. Four week's time, as a last and final opportunity is given to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 03.05.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB