

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3898/2017

GURDHIAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bajrang Lal Jat, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Asiya, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to sole respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

After expiry of this period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD